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Question No. 3315
For Written Reply


DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. -2017)


 Mr M. M Dlamini (EFF) to ask the Minister of Energy:

(1)	Whether the (a) chief executive officer and (b) chief financial officer of entities reporting to him are employed on a permanent basis; if not,
(2)	Whether the specified officers are employed on a fixed term contract; if so, (a) what are the names of each of the officers and (b) when (i) was each officer employed and (ii) will each officer’s contract end?			NW3704E

	
Reply:

(1) (a) Chief Executive Officers reporting to the Minister are not employed on permanent basis.

       (b) CFO’s of entities are permanent, except   NECSA and NRWDI.
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(2)(a) (b)(i)(ii)
NECSA 
CEO - Mr. Phumzile Tshelane - (1 January 2017- 31 December 2019)
CFO - Ms. Hlengiwe Khumalo - (1 September 2017-31 August 2020)

NRWDI 
CEO – Dr. Wolsey Barnard - (1 August 2016- 31 August 2021)
CFO – Mr Justin Daniel - (1 October 2016 -30 September 2021)

NNR 
CEO – Mr. Bizmark Tyobeka – (1 October 2016- 31 September 2019)

 NERSA
CEO – Mr. Christopher Forlee - (1 January 2017 -31 December 2021) 

CEF (SOC) LTD 
CEO – Vacant -Mr Mojalefa Moagi is acting with effect from December 2015 - A process to fill this vacancy is nearing completion.

SANEDI
CEO -Vacant – Dr. Thembakazi Mali is acting with effect from 1 July 2017 – A process to fill this vacancy has commenced. 


 
